



\$~45 & 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 264/2024 & CM APPL. 30176/2024**
ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Mr. Amit Gaur &
Ms. Mansi, Advocates through VC.

versus

SMT MAMTA SAINGER AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Sethia & Ms. Poonam
Shekhawat, Advocates for R-1.

46

+ **MAC.APP. 265/2024 & CM APPL. 30179/2024**
ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Mr. Amit Gaur &
Ms. Mansi, Advocates through VC.

versus

SMT MAMTA SAINGER AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Sethia & Ms. Poonam
Shekhawat, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **14.10.2024**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 18.03.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 14, 2024

S.Sharma